

**FORM OF ORDER SHEET
DISTRICT : COOCH BEHAR**

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Sessions Case No. 81 / 2024
(CNR. No. WBCB01-002381-2024)

State of West Bengal Vs Asadul Mia & 3 others
U/S 306/34 of I.P.C.

Present :- Sri. Deepto Ghosh, Sessions Judge, In-charge, Cooch-Behar.
(J.O. Code – WB00841)

Order No. 01, dated 13-11-2024

Received a letter of Commitment along with the copy of Commitment order, Explanation of delay in duplicate, two sets of briefs together with the L.C.R. of G.R. Case No. 195 / 2010 from the court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Considered. Cognizance is **taken**.

Register the case as Sessions Case.

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Out of four (4) accused persons, three (3) accused persons on court bail are present. Another accused person namely Jahiruddin Mia is absent by a petition.

Learned counsel, *Smt. Tania Dey*, appears for the accused persons namely Asadul Mia and Sofiuddin Mia by filing vokalatnama and prays for confirmation of bail. **(I.A. No- 01 of 2024)**.

Learned counsel, *Sri. Rajib Das*, appears for the accused person namely Sahidul Mia @ Sahedul Mia by filing vokalatnama and prays for confirmation of bail. **(I.A. No- 02 of 2024)**

Both the petitions for confirmation of bail be kept with the record at this stage. Both the applications for confirmation of bail have been taken up for consideration.

Ad-interim bail of the accused persons is extended till next date.

Fix **04/12/2024** for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of petition.

The accused persons on court bail are directed to remain present in the Court on the above date positively.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, In-charge
Cooch Behar

Sd/- Depto Ghosh
Sessions Judge, In-charge
Cooch Behar