

Sessions Case No. 81/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-002381-2024

PRESENT : Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge
In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **05**
Dated **13.02.2025**

Out of four accused persons on C.B 3 accused persons namely Asadul Mia, Ahidul Mia, and Jahiruddin Mia are present today before this court by filing haziras and rest accused person namely Safiuddin Mia is absent today by filing a petition on the ground stated therein by his Ld. Advocate.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons before the Court .

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

Ld. P.P in-charge submits his appointment letter today. Let it be kept with this record.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **12.03.2025** for appearance of the accused persons before this court.

D/C by me.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge
Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C., CoochBehar.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.