

Sessions Case No. 81/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-002381-2024

PRESENT : Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **07**
Dated **03.04.2025**

Out of 4 accused persons on C.B 3 accused persons namely Asadul Mia, Ahidul Mia and Jahiruddin Mia are present today before this court by filing haziras and and rest accused person namely **Safiuddin Mia** is absent today by filing a petition on the ground stated therein by his Ld. Advocate.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is **rejected**.

Hence, issue W/A against accused namely Safiuddin Mia.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present.

Fix, **03.05.2025** for E/R of W/A of the accused and appearance of the accused persons.

All the accused persons must remain present on the next date positively.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code:WB-00899