

Sessions Case No. 81/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-002381-2024
S.T. No. 01(05)25
CIS No 81 of 2024

PRESENT : Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **03**
Dated **06.06.2025**

All the 4 accused persons on C.B namely **Asadul Mia, Ahidul Mia, Safiuddin Mia and Jahiruddin Mia** are present today before this court by filing haziras.

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W Nos. 3 & 4.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present.

No CSW is turned up today.

One SR upon CSW No 03 namely Abida Bibi is received today.

Inspite of proper service of summons, she did not turn up today before the court.

Hence, issue W/W/A against CSW No 03 namely Abida Bibi.

One S/R regarding CSW No -04 namely **Bellal Hossain** that he is expired on 06/11/2020 by the report I/C Kotwali PS, Cooch Behar.

Therefore , CSW No -04 namely **Bellal Hossain** be expunged from this record.

It appears from the record that tomorrow i.e. 07.06.2025 was also fixed for evidence in this case but, in view of the notice No1466/G dated Calcutta 3rd June, 2025 of the Ld. Registrar General, Calcutta High Court, 07.06.2025 has been declared holiday and hence the schedule is hereby cancelled and fresh schedule is hereby fixed herein below:-

<u>Date</u>	<u>C.S.W.</u>
23.07.2025	3 (Issue WWA) & 5.
24.07.2025	6 & 7.
25.07.2025	8 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly.

To **23.07.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos. 3 & 5.

Accused as before .

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code:WB-00899