

Sessions Case No. 81/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-002381-2024
S.T. No. 01(05)25
CIS No 81 of 2024

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **08**
Dated: **10.09.2025**

Out of 4 accused persons on C.B, 3 accused persons namely **Asadul Mia, Sahidul and Jahiruddin Mia** are present today before this court by filing haziras and rest accused person namely **Safiuddin Mia** is absent today by a petition on the ground stated therein and represented by his Ld. Advocate through a petition u/s **317 of Cr.P.C..**

Heard. Considered. The petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C is allowed for ends of justice.

Today is fixed for evidence of Habibar Rahaman Mandal, s/o Late Kachimuddin Mandal of barao Balasi Jiranpur, PS- Kotwali, dist -Cooch Behar & 6 (Through Swastyhya Bhawan) .

No CSW is turned up today .

One SR upon CSW Habibar Rahaman Mandal is received today. Let it be kept with this record.

To date, i.e. **11.09.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos.7 & 8.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code:WB-00899