

**Sessions Case No. 81/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-002381-2024**  
**S.T. No. 01(05)25**  
**CIS No 81 of 2024**

**PRESENT :** Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,  
Ld. Additional District Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court (NDPS ACT),  
In-charge of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 12  
Dated: 02.12.2025

All the 4 accused persons on C.B, namely **Asadul Mia, Sahidul, Safiuddin Mia and Jahiruddin Mia** are present today before this court by filing haziras.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 7 & 8.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present on behalf of the accused persons.

One witness namely **A.S.I. Prabir Dutta** is present today before this court by filing hazira through Ld. P.P. in-charge.

The said witness is discharged today without examination as **Ld. regular P.O is on leave.**

Perused the case record.

It appears from the record that a bailable witness warrant was issued against him on the previous date of hearing.

Heard both sides.

**The witness is released on furnishing PR bond. of Rs.1000/-.**

No other CSW is turned up today.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

To date, (i.e. 03.12.2025) for evidence of CSW Nos. 9 & 10.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me.

I/C Ld. Additional District Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court (NDPS ACT)  
**Addl.Dist.Judge,**  
**F.T.C.,**  
**CoochBehar.**

I/C Ld. Additional District Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court (NDPS ACT)  
**Additional District & Sess. Judge,**  
**Fast Track Court,**  
**CoochBehar.**

**Later,**  
**Dated:02.12.2025**

P.R Bond of Rs-1000/- furnished by the sureties namely Jhantu Some for the witness namely ASI Prabir Dutta which is found fit and .....

Let the witness be released at once.

I/C Ld. Additional District Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court (NDPS ACT)  
**Addl.Dist.Judge,**  
**F.T.C.,**  
**CoochBehar.**

I/C Ld. Additional District Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court (NDPS ACT)  
**Additional District & Sess. Judge,**  
**Fast Track Court,**  
**CoochBehar.**