

**Sessions Case No. 81/2024**  
**CNR No. WCB01-002381-2024**  
**S.T. No. 01(05)25**  
**CIS No 81 of 2024**

**PRESENT :** Sri Nirvan Khesong, District & Sessions Judge,  
Cooch Behar, **J.O. Code: WB-00662**  
In-charge of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **19**

Dated: **07.03.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 9 and E/R of WWA against CSW No. 10.

Out of 4 accused persons on C.B, 1 accused person namely **Jahiruddin Mia** is present today before this court by filing hazira, and remaining 3 accused persons namely **Sahidul Mia, Asadul Mia** and **Safiuddin Mia** , are absent today by a petition on the ground stated therein and represented by their Ld. Advocate through a petition u/s **317 of Cr.P.C..**

Heard. Considered. The petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C is allowed for ends of justice.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present on behalf of the accused persons.

No CSW is turned up today.

This court is lying vacant, I am in-charge of this court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **21.04.2026** for E/R of WWA against Habibar Rahaman Mandal and evidence of CSW No. 6 (through CMOH).

**Issue summons accordingly.**

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me.

I/C , District & Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar  
Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

I/C , District & Sessions Judge, Cooch Behar  
Additional District & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.